MODEL: M6SXR
M6SXR SPECIFICATIONS ES-7980 Rev.14   Page 1/4
Tension-Clamp Ultra-Slim Signal Conditioners M6S Series
RTD TRANSMITTER
(PC programmable)
Functions & Features
• Maintenance-free tension clamp connection
• 5.9-mm wide ultra-slim design

mm [inch]
MODEL: M6SXR–[1][2]–R[3]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number:  M6SXR-[1][2]-R[3]
Specify a code from below for each of [1] through [3].
  (e.g. M6SXR-4Z1-R/UL/Q)
• Temperature range (e.g. 0 – 100°C)
• Output range (e.g. 4 – 20 mA DC)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
  (e.g. /C01/SET)
[1] INPUT RTD
1: JPt 100 (JIS'89)
(Usable range: -200 to +500°C, -328 to +932°F; min.span: 20°C, 36°F)
3: Pt 100 (JIS'89)
(Usable range: -200 to +650°C, -328 to +1202°F; min.span: 20°C, 36°F)
4: Pt 100 (JIS'97, IEC)
(Usable range: -200 to +850°C, -328 to +1562°F; min.span: 20°C, 36°F)
5: Pt 50 Ω (JIS'81)
(Usable range: -200 to +649°C, -328 to +1200°F; min.span: 20°C, 36°F)
7: Pt 1000
(Usable range: -200 to +850°C, -328 to +1562°F; min.span: 20°C, 36°F)
9: Cu 10 @25°C
(Usable range: -50 to +250°C, -58 to +482°F; min.span: 20°C, 36°F)
0: Specify (Please provide a resistance table.)
(Configurator software is used to change the input type and
range.
Input code 7, 0 cannot be switched to/from other input
types while its temperature range can be changed. It is not
available to switch from input code 1, 3, 4, 5, and 9 to '7' or
'0'. Be aware above.)
[2] OUTPUT
Current
Z1: Range 0 – 20 mA DC
Voltage
V2: Range -10 – +10 V DC
V3: Range -5 – +5 V DC
(Configurator software is used to change output over the
described range of the selected suffix code.
For changing between suffix codes, set the Output Range
Selector on the side of unit before software adjustment.)
POWER INPUT
DC Power
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range 24 V ±10 %, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
[3] OPTIONS (multiple selections)
Standards & Approvals
blank: CE marking
/UL: UL approval, CE marking
Other Options
blank: none
/Q: Option other than the above (specify the specification)
SPECIFICATIONS OF OPTION: Q (multiple selections)
COATING (For the detail, refer to our web site.)
/C01: Silicone coating
/C02: Polyurethane coating
EX-FACTORY SETTING
/SET: Preset according to the Ordering Information Sheet
 (No. ESU-7833) (UL not available)
MG CO., LTD.
MODEL: M6SXR
M6SXR SPECIFICATIONS ES-7980 Rev.14   Page 2/4
RELATED PRODUCTS
• PC configurator software (model: M6CFG)
Downloadable at our web site.
A dedicated cable is required to connect the module to the
PC.  Please refer to the internet software download site or
the users manual for the PC configurator for applicable
cable types.
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Connection
Input and output: Tension clamp